
BOARD MEETING AGENDA – JUNE 20, 2025 
Agendas and Minutes are posted on  www.bdswd.com. .  Underscored times will be honored as closely as possible. 

This meeting replaces the June 19, 2025 regular board meeting, which according to MN Statutes 645.44, subdivision 5:  “No public business shall be transacted on any 
holiday, except in cases of necessity and except in cases of public business transacted by the legislature, nor shall any civil process be served thereon.” 

8:00 AM Verification of Quorum & Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
Consider Agenda Additions & Approve Agenda 
Declarations of Conflict of Interest 
Consent Agenda Approve:  Minutes of May 15 & June 6, 2025; Claims of June 20, 2025 (includes 

JCWMP Pay Requests, Deposits, and Journal Entries); Treasurer’s Report and 
Budget; State Grants Received/Expended 

Public Comment 
PERMIT APPLICATIONS 

Open Hearing to Consider Petitions requesting authority to use Traverse County Ditch #8 as an outlet for 
projects proposed in portions of Section 15, Range 44, Eldorado Township, Stevens County:  

Parcel #16-0052-002 S1/2NW1/4 owned by Karen & Mark Graf and 
Parcel #16-0053-000 SW1/4 owned by Curtis & Janna Horning and 
Parcel #16-0052-003 W1/2SE1/4, Parcel #16-0052-001 N1/2NW1/4, Parcel #16-0052-000 E1/2SE1/4, 
Parcel #16-0051-001 S1/2NE1/4, Parcel #16-0051-000 N1/2NE1/4 owned by Flatland, LLP 

Administrative Compliance Order, R. Anderson 

103E DRAINAGE SYSTEMS REPORTS 
JD #11 Lat. 4 Prelim. Survey & Survey Report  
GCD #3 Update 
GCD #21 Update 

Authorization to Sign Notice to Proceed & Contract Docs 
GCD #29 Update 
JD #12 Small Scale Impoundment Storage 

103D WATERSHED PROJECTS 
Doran Creek Update & Culvert Cost Share 
Redpath Update & Pay Application 

FHM Program Update  
North Ottawa Update 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Oath of Office 
Approve Tort Liability Waiver 
Schedule Advisory Committee Meeting 
Officer Elections 
Approve Annual Organization Resolution & Committees 
Letters & Minutes  
Managers    RRWMB, RRRA, RRBC, FDRWG, MAWD, Drainage Work Group & Committee Reports 

http://www.bdswd.com/


May 16 - Jun 20, 25

Bennett Government Consulting, Inc. 1,000.00
Big Stone County -68,323.67
BlueCross BlueShield MN -0.02
BMO/Bank of the West 6.00
Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00
Brandon Gruehow 1,200.00
Braun Intertec 5,000.00
Bremer Bank -12,410.43
City of Wheaton 50.17
Column Software PBC 0.00
Dollymount Township 66,279.12
Elan Financial Services 1,878.66
Gazette Publishing Co. 930.60
Grant County Herald 526.50
HPS 366.04
Kevin Pederson 6,600.00
L & B Hardware Hank LLC 87.45
Larson Oil Company 196.30
MN PEIP 2,469.92
Moore Engineering, Inc. 84,670.45
Morris & Associates 687.00
Morris Electronics Inc 8,610.93
Northland Area Services 5,277.00
Ohnstad Twichell, PC 11,781.50
Otter Tail  Power Company 119.86
People's State Bank -11,510.26
Purchase Power 648.15
QuickBooks Payroll Service 20.00
RizzaMae Serino 97.90
RMB Environmental Laboratories Inc 315.59
RRWMB 421,527.69
Runestone Telecom Association 144.72
Schultz Welding 164.84
Scott Bauer 100.00
Spee Dee Delivery Service, Inc. 22.28
Star Bank -179.02
Stevens County -92,419.34
The Chokio Review 33.00
The Ortonville Independent/Northern Star 451.50
Toby Decker 512.50
Traverse County -723,139.30
Traverse County SWCD 33,975.77
Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc 64.13
Tri County Coop 330.18
TS Hydroseeding 26,180.00
Valley Office Products, Inc. 321.55
Vestis 48.77
Wilkin County -235,769.04
Willy's Super Valu 115.85
Xerox Corporation 259.71

TOTAL -460,679.45

12:08 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

06/13/25 Expenses by Vendor Summary (No Employees)
Cash Basis May 16 through June 20, 2025
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Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Bennett Government Consulting, Inc.
06/20/2025 2861 Check GOVERNMENT SERVICES CONTRACT 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,000.00

Total Bennett Government Consulting, Inc. -1,000.00

Big Stone County
05/22/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42010 · Big Stone County Administrative Fund:General Cash 5,222.78
05/22/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42010 · Big Stone County Construction Fund 31,550.44
05/22/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 42010 · Big Stone County RRWMB 31,550.45

Total Big Stone County 68,323.67

BlueCross BlueShield MN
05/30/2025 Liability Check 2968870001 Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 10.88
06/16/2025 Liability Check 2968870001 Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 10.88
06/20/2025 2876 Check 2968870001 Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.74

Total BlueCross BlueShield MN 0.02

BMO/Bank of the West
05/31/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -6.00

Total BMO/Bank of the West -6.00

Bois de Sioux Watershed
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD 61100 · Admin/Coord Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -2,284.07
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD 49450 · Internal Transfer In Construction Fund 2,284.07
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  TWELVEMILE CREEK 61805 · Feasibility Study Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -1,293.75
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  TWELVEMILE CREEK 49450 · Internal Transfer In Construction Fund:Twelvemile Creek 1,293.75
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  DORAN CREEK 61805 · Feasibility Study Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -29,193.44
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  DORAN CREEK 49450 · Internal Transfer In Construction Fund:Doran Creek Stream Restoration 29,193.44
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD MOORE 61100 · Admin/Coord Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -102.50
06/20/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-37:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD MOORE 49450 · Internal Transfer In Construction Fund 102.50

Total Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00

Brandon Gruehow
06/20/2025 2866 Check BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -1,200.00

Total Brandon Gruehow -1,200.00

Braun Intertec
06/20/2025 2875 Check INVOICE B429587 - SOIL BORINGS 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:GCD #29 -5,000.00

Total Braun Intertec -5,000.00

Bremer Bank
05/31/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -2.50
05/25/2025 Deposit CD MATURITY - INTEREST 43000 · Interest Income Construction Fund 10,421.14
05/31/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Construction Fund 1,991.79

Total Bremer Bank 12,410.43

City of Wheaton
06/06/2025 2843 Check W/S/G 53440 · Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -50.17

Total City of Wheaton -50.17

Column Software PBC
06/20/2025 2862 Check MEETING CHANGE FAC49920-0035 51500 · Advertising Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash
06/20/2025 2862 Check MEETING CHANGE FAC49920-0034 51500 · Advertising Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash

Total Column Software PBC 0.00

Dollymount Township
06/20/2025 2864 Check 640TH AVE ROAD RAISE - EASEMENTS AND CROP ... 51200 · Project Construction Construction Fund:640th Ave Road Raise:Dollymnt Cost ... -66,279.12

Total Dollymount Township -66,279.12

12:08 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

06/13/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
May 16 through June 20, 2025

Page 1



Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Elan Financial Services
06/20/2025 2869 Check ADOBE SUB 55130 · Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -36.86
06/20/2025 2869 Check QUICKBOOKS SUBSCRIPTION 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,281.43
06/20/2025 2869 Check ZOOM SUB 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -34.18
06/20/2025 2869 Check FREEFIND SEARCH UPDATE 55130 · Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.00
06/20/2025 2869 Check CAR WASH 54500 · Vehicle Maint & Repair Administrative Fund:General Cash -18.00
06/20/2025 2869 Check ADOBE ACROBAT ANNUAL SUB 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -256.37
06/20/2025 2869 Check MEETING MEAL 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -104.08
06/20/2025 2869 Check MONITOR 53300 · Office Equip & Furniture Administrative Fund:General Cash -128.74

Total Elan Financial Services -1,878.66

Gazette Publishing Co.
06/20/2025 2867 Check PROJECT BID 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -841.50
06/20/2025 2881 Check TCD #8 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:TCD #8 -89.10

Total Gazette Publishing Co. -930.60

Grant County Herald
06/20/2025 2868 Check PROJECT BID-INV 7062 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -526.50

Total Grant County Herald -526.50

HPS
06/20/2025 2848 Check NORTH OTTAWA PORTAPOTTY 53440 · Utility Expense Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -208.36
06/20/2025 2880 Check NORTH OTTAWA PORTAPOTTY 53440 · Utility Expense Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -157.68

Total HPS -366.04

Kevin Pederson
06/06/2025 2846 Check 1099 - REMOVAL ROCKS, FENCE POSTS, WIRE, CA... 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Impr. No. 1 -3,000.00
06/06/2025 2846 Check REIMB ROCK REMOVAL 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Impr. No. 1 -3,600.00

Total Kevin Pederson -6,600.00

L & B Hardware Hank LLC
06/20/2025 2873 Check REPELLANTS & WEED CONTROL & FLAG 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Administrative Fund:General Cash -87.45

Total L & B Hardware Hank LLC -87.45

Larson Oil Company
06/20/2025 2878 Check FUEL 54400 · Vehicle Fuel Administrative Fund:General Cash -39.00
06/20/2025 2878 Check WINDSHIELD WASH 54500 · Vehicle Maint & Repair Administrative Fund:General Cash -4.00
06/20/2025 2878 Check FUEL 54400 · Vehicle Fuel Administrative Fund:General Cash -80.00
06/20/2025 2878 Check OIL CHANGE 54500 · Vehicle Maint & Repair Administrative Fund:General Cash -73.30

Total Larson Oil Company -196.30

MN PEIP
05/30/2025 Liability Check Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 21.30
06/16/2025 Liability Check Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 21.30
06/20/2025 2871 Check HEALTH INSURANCE Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,512.52

Total MN PEIP -2,469.92

12:08 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Moore Engineering, Inc.
06/20/2025 2847 Check GCD #3 REPAIR 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #3 -10,796.85
06/20/2025 2847 Check TWELVEMILE CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Twelvemile Creek:HSEM 75% ($300,7... -357.19
06/20/2025 2847 Check TWELVEMILE CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Twelvemile Creek:HSEM Dist Match 2... -119.06
06/20/2025 2847 Check GCD #21 IMPROVEMENT 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -27,195.55
06/20/2025 2847 Check SUB-1 IMPROVEMENT 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1 -225.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check FIVEMILE CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Fivemile Creek:2024 Fivemile Cr Pilot ... -225.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check SAMANTHA & ELBOW 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -1,056.25
06/20/2025 2847 Check DORAN CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Doran Creek Stream Restoration:RRW... -14,576.85
06/20/2025 2847 Check CULVERT ANALYSIS 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -635.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check 18325D REDPATH 3A 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -168.75
06/20/2025 2847 Check 18325D REDPATH 3A 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -112.56
06/20/2025 2847 Check 18325D REDPATH 3A 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -56.19
06/20/2025 2847 Check 18325C MUSTINKA RIVER 2B 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -6,301.48
06/20/2025 2847 Check 18325C MUSTINKA RIVER 2B 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -3,779.46
06/20/2025 2847 Check 18325C MUSTINKA RIVER 2B 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -7,570.26
06/20/2025 2847 Check GC CONS JD #2 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GC CONS JD #2 -225.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check GCD #9 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #9 -620.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check GCD #21 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -620.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check GCD #29 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #29 -1,072.50
06/20/2025 2847 Check WCD #25 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:WCD #25 -400.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check TCD #8 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #8 -1,130.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check TCD #40 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #40 -1,375.00
06/20/2025 2847 Check TILE PERMITS 50400 · Tile Drainage Construction Fund -3,828.75
06/20/2025 2847 Check SURFACE PERMITS 50500 · Surface Drainage Construction Fund -462.50
06/20/2025 2847 Check DITCH INSPECTION SERVICES 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund -1,536.25
06/20/2025 2847 Check ANNUAL REPORT 51900 · Engineering Services Administrative Fund:General Cash -225.00

Total Moore Engineering, Inc. -84,670.45

Morris & Associates
06/20/2025 2849 Check GENERAL-FEB 51100 · Accounting Services Administrative Fund:General Cash -198.00
06/20/2025 2849 Check GENERAL-MAR 51100 · Accounting Services Administrative Fund:General Cash -228.00
06/20/2025 2849 Check GENERAL-APR 51100 · Accounting Services Administrative Fund:General Cash -261.00

Total Morris & Associates -687.00

Morris Electronics Inc
06/06/2025 2840 Check 2 COMPUTERS & LAPTOP & SETUP 53300 · Office Equip & Furniture Administrative Fund:General Cash -8,610.93

Total Morris Electronics Inc -8,610.93

Northland Area Services
06/20/2025 2851 Check RELAY RIP RAP AND NEW FABRIC 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:JCD #14 -552.00
06/20/2025 2851 Check CLEAN FIELD DRAIN, REPAIR SCOUR 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:TCD #17 -150.00
06/20/2025 2851 Check PREP FOR BUFFER PLANTING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -825.00
06/20/2025 2851 Check REMOVE ROCK, LEVEL, CUT/PILE GREES 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:TCD #27 -3,750.00

Total Northland Area Services -5,277.00

Ohnstad Twichell, PC
06/20/2025 2870 Check GCD #21 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -92.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check GCD #3 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:GCD #3 -1,403.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check WIND TURBINE ORD 52600 · Legal Fees Administrative Fund:General Cash -882.50
06/20/2025 2870 Check CONTRACTOR INS REQ 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -1,357.50
06/20/2025 2870 Check ANNUAL REPORT REVIEW 52600 · Legal Fees Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,472.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check GENERAL SERVICE 52600 · Legal Fees Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,494.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check PERMITS 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -1,058.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check LEGISLATIVE ISSUES 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -69.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check BUFFER ENFORCEMENT 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -552.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check REDPATH PH 2B 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -299.00
06/20/2025 2870 Check REDPATH PH 2B 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -199.43
06/20/2025 2870 Check REDPATH PH 2B 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -99.57
06/20/2025 2870 Check WCD #25 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:WCD #25 -1,803.50

Total Ohnstad Twichell, PC -11,781.50
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Otter Tail  Power Company
06/06/2025 2842 Check ELECTRICITY 53430 · Electricity Administrative Fund:General Cash -119.86

Total Otter Tail  Power Company -119.86

People's State Bank
05/16/2025 Deposit INTEREST 43000 · Interest Income Construction Fund 11,510.26

Total People's State Bank 11,510.26

Purchase Power
06/06/2025 2839 Check POSTAGE 53610 · Postage Administrative Fund:General Cash -648.15

Total Purchase Power -648.15

QuickBooks Payroll Service
05/29/2025 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $5.00 each 53700 · Payroll Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.00
06/13/2025 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $5.00 each 53700 · Payroll Expenses -10.00

Total QuickBooks Payroll Service -20.00

RizzaMae Serino
06/06/2025 2837 Check RIVERWATCH STUDENT MEAL 51400 · River Watch/Expense Construction Fund -97.90

Total RizzaMae Serino -97.90

RMB Environmental Laboratories Inc
06/20/2025 2859 Check 51400 · River Watch/Expense 51400 · River Watch/Expense Construction Fund -315.59

Total RMB Environmental Laboratories Inc -315.59

RRWMB
06/20/2025 2852 Check PORTION OF PROPERTY TAX FOR RRWMB 54225 · Transfer of Funds to RRWMB RRWMB -31,550.45
06/20/2025 2852 Check PORTION OF PROPERTY TAX FOR RRWMB 54225 · Transfer of Funds to RRWMB RRWMB -42,363.64
06/20/2025 2852 Check PORTION OF PROPERTY TAX FOR RRWMB 54225 · Transfer of Funds to RRWMB RRWMB -242,091.98
06/20/2025 2852 Check PORTION OF PROPERTY TAX FOR RRWMB 54225 · Transfer of Funds to RRWMB RRWMB -105,521.62

Total RRWMB -421,527.69

Runestone Telecom Association
06/06/2025 2844 Check INTERNET & EMAIL & PHONE 53440 · Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -144.72

Total Runestone Telecom Association -144.72

Schultz Welding
06/20/2025 2879 Check HOOK AND BOARDS 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -164.84

Total Schultz Welding -164.84

Scott Bauer
06/20/2025 2853 Check 2024 STREAM GAUGE #20 50100 · Stream Gaging Expense Construction Fund -100.00

Total Scott Bauer -100.00

Spee Dee Delivery Service, Inc.
06/20/2025 2874 Check POSTAGE 51400 · River Watch/Expense Construction Fund -22.28

Total Spee Dee Delivery Service, Inc. -22.28
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Star Bank
05/23/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:GCD #21:2022 LO Improvement Bond -3.00
05/23/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Ditch Fund:GCD #21:2022 LO Improvement Bond 6.92
05/23/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #25:WCD #25 Improvement -3.00
05/23/2025 Deposit Interest 45000 · Miscellanous Income Ditch Fund:WCD #25:WCD #25 Improvement 6.90
05/23/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:JCD #11:JCD #11 Lat 4 Improvement -3.00
05/23/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Ditch Fund:JCD #11:JCD #11 Lat 4 Improvement 6.91
05/23/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.00
05/23/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Construction Fund 174.29

Total Star Bank 179.02

Stevens County
06/05/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42040 · Stevens County Administrative Fund:General Cash 7,012.59
06/05/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42040 · Stevens County Construction Fund 42,363.64
06/05/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 42040 · Stevens County RRWMB 42,363.64
06/05/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #37 578.69
06/05/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #8 100.78

Total Stevens County 92,419.34

The Chokio Review
06/20/2025 2860 Check LAND FOR RENT-INV 23850142 51500 · Advertising Expense Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ag La... -33.00

Total The Chokio Review -33.00

The Ortonville Independent/Northern Star
06/20/2025 2850 Check PROJECT BID INV 95093 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -451.50

Total The Ortonville Independent/Northern Star -451.50

Toby Decker
06/20/2025 2863 Check BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Construction Fund -512.50

Total Toby Decker -512.50

Traverse County
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42050 · Traverse County Administrative Fund:General Cash 40,114.48
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42050 · Traverse County Construction Fund 242,091.98
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 42050 · Traverse County RRWMB 242,091.98
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #1E 3,038.69
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #1W 1,882.99
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #2 0.90
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #4 32.25
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #7 2,608.70
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #8 5,206.86
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #9 4,362.17
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #10 55.19
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #11 2.92
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #13 371.78
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #16 2,391.82
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #17 4,283.97
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #18 2,770.80
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #19 1,908.92
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #20 1,492.15
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #22 3,097.53
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #23 5,862.47
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #24 4,919.94
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #26 2,697.05
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #27 29,894.56
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #28 2,436.04
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #29 888.31
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #30 4,047.16
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #31 2,442.12
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #32 1,670.52
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #33 2,879.60
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #35 24.91
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06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #36 9,145.34
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #37 23,733.98
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #38 1,621.70
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #39 1,349.97
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #40 6,626.30
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #41 9,542.29
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #42 3,818.03
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #43 1,451.00
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #44 3,279.75
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #46 1,499.65
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #48 1,522.84
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #50 3,693.66
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #51 13,242.47
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #52 103.66
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #53 1,089.51
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:TCD #55 4,833.09
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #3 1,116.26
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #7 10,678.42
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #12 279.96
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #14 4,471.33
06/03/2025 Deposit WMD ASSESSMENTS 420005 · Water Management District Levy Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Impr. No. 1 4,471.33

Total Traverse County 723,139.30

Traverse County SWCD
06/20/2025 2854 Check SEED LTWQIP PH 3 WOODY VEG 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -1,761.20
06/20/2025 2854 Check TCD 18 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -351.00
06/20/2025 2854 Check TCD 29 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -308.00
06/20/2025 2854 Check TCD 29 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -145.00
06/20/2025 2854 Check WCD 18 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -616.50
06/20/2025 2854 Check TCD 36 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -659.00
06/20/2025 2854 Check TCD 48 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -188.99
06/20/2025 2854 Check JD 12 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -855.00
06/20/2025 2854 Check WCD SUB-1 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -351.00
06/20/2025 2854 Check BD 3 BUFFER SEEDING 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -870.08
06/20/2025 2856 Check WBIF 02-36:  GRADE STABILIZATION 25-0530 61505 · Ag Filtration, Storage, Protect Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -27,870.00

Total Traverse County SWCD -33,975.77

Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc
06/06/2025 2845 Check REDPATH SHED 53430 · Electricity Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ag La... -64.13

Total Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc -64.13

Tri County Coop
06/20/2025 2877 Check FUEL 54400 · Vehicle Fuel Administrative Fund:General Cash -289.90
06/20/2025 2877 Check GAS CAN 54400 · Vehicle Fuel Administrative Fund:General Cash -40.28

Total Tri County Coop -330.18

TS Hydroseeding
06/20/2025 2855 Check BD 3 HYDROSEEDING INV 1074 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -9,460.00
06/20/2025 2855 Check JD 12 HYDROSEEDING INV 1077 51020 · Buffers Construction Fund:Buffers/Riparian/Sediment Loss -16,720.00

Total TS Hydroseeding -26,180.00

Valley Office Products, Inc.
05/21/2025 2836 Check STAPLER & ORGANIZERS 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -63.04
05/21/2025 2836 Check POSTAGE METER INK 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -38.62
05/21/2025 2836 Check CORRECTION TAPE 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.11
05/21/2025 2836 Check POST IT NOTES 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -22.82
05/21/2025 2836 Check INV18375, INV18570 Administrative Fund:General Cash
06/20/2025 2857 Check PAPER 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -147.50
06/20/2025 2857 Check POSTAGE INK & CLIPS 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -39.46

Total Valley Office Products, Inc. -321.55

12:08 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

06/13/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
May 16 through June 20, 2025
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Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Vestis
06/20/2025 2858 Check MATS 53420 · Maintenance Administrative Fund:General Cash -48.77

Total Vestis -48.77

Wilkin County
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42060 · Wilkin County Administrative Fund:General Cash 17,465.06
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42060 · Wilkin County Construction Fund 105,521.61
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 42060 · Wilkin County RRWMB 105,521.62
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:WCD #35 97.61
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:WCD #39 1,958.62
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #7 1,037.09
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #12 140.68
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:WCD #35 3,027.51
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:WCD #39 293.40
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:WCD #39 18.72
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #12 17.54
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #7 546.92
06/03/2025 Deposit DITCH ASSESSMENTS 41190 · Ditch Assessments Ditch Fund:JCD #12 120.75
06/03/2025 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42060 · Wilkin County Administrative Fund:General Cash 1.91

Total Wilkin County 235,769.04

Willy's Super Valu
06/20/2025 2872 Check MEETING MEAL 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -115.85

Total Willy's Super Valu -115.85

Xerox Corporation
06/06/2025 2841 Check LEASE & COPIES 52100 · Equipment Lease & Rental Administrative Fund:General Cash -259.71

Total Xerox Corporation -259.71

Fridgen, Troy J
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 · Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -3,984.81
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 · PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -298.86
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -237.29
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -55.50
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 · Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -3,984.81
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 · PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -298.86
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -237.28
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -55.49
06/20/2025 2865 Check DATA/CELL PLAN 53400 · Office Operations Administrative Fund:General Cash -100.00

Total Fridgen, Troy J -9,252.90

Sullivan, Wendy M
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 · Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,823.35
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 · PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -136.75
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -92.93
05/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.73
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 · Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,823.35
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 · PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -136.75
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -92.93
06/16/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.73
06/06/2025 2838 Check WATER BOTTLES 51400 · River Watch/Expense Construction Fund -148.90

Total Sullivan, Wendy M -4,298.42

TOTAL 447,128.13

12:08 PM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

06/13/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
May 16 through June 20, 2025
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Bank - Checking, No Interest 1,594,589.30$        
JCD #11 Surety 60,016.03$             
GCD #21 Surety 60,115.74$             
WCD #25 Improvement Surety 60,008.30$             
Bank - Checking, Interest 1,058,084.47$        
Bank - Checking, No Interest 9,324.33
Bank - Money Market, Interest 2,740,708.61$        
Bank - CD's, Interest -$                       
Bank - CD's, Interest 3,900,450.70$        
END OF MONTH AMOUNT IN BANK ACCOUNTS: 9,483,297.48$      

Beginning Balance 2025 2025 Current
from Quickbooks Revenue Expenses Fund Balance

12/31/2024 5/31/2025 5/31/2025 5/31/2025

Payroll Liabilities 0.00 0.00 (1,276.43) (1,276.43)

General Fund(*) 467,075.29 15,219.20 (164,048.15) 318,246.34 TROY
If nothing else

Ditch Fund was done this year….
Total BdSWD #3 56,893.81 0.00 0.00 56,893.81 56,893.81
Total BdSWD #5 12,019.84 22.22 (12,038.15) 3.91 (18.31)
Total GCD #3 (45,417.75) 0.00 (31,892.94) (77,310.69) (58,310.69)
Total GCD #5 7,888.27 0.00 0.00 7,888.27 7,888.27
Total GCD #6 1,878.31 0.00 0.00 1,878.31 2,878.31
Total GCD #8 25,123.82 0.00 (650.00) 24,473.82 24,473.82
Total GCD #9 40,557.86 0.00 (32,537.50) 8,020.36 22,520.36
Total GCD #11 (440.95) 0.00 0.00 (440.95) 159.05
Total GCD #15 4,512.15 0.00 0.00 4,512.15 4,512.15
Total GCD #21 (188,626.94) 36.56 (213,891.65) (402,482.03) (394,018.59)
Total GCD #22 8,043.80 127.72 0.00 8,171.52 13,043.80
Total GCD #29 21,739.36 5.44 (2,698.95) 19,045.85 24,040.41
Total GCD #32 7,732.90 0.00 0.00 7,732.90 7,732.90
Total GCD #33 (5,238.37) 461.85 (3,341.00) (8,117.52) (8,117.52)
Total GC CONS JD #2 84,441.73 0.00 (26,666.53) 57,775.20 57,775.20
Total JCD #2 116,356.20 0.00 (172.50) 116,183.70 116,183.70
Total JCD #3 9,214.89 63.90 (850.00) 8,428.79 16,364.89
Total JCD #4 2.28 0.00 0.00 2.28 2.28
Total JCD #6 146,725.06 0.00 0.00 146,725.06 146,725.06
Total JCD #7 22,855.92 276.89 0.00 23,132.81 28,155.92
Total JCD #11 104,124.81 34.03 (48,692.61) 55,466.23 55,432.20
Total JCD #12 (81,437.77) 2,212.87 (41,513.35) (120,738.25) (72,951.12)
Total JCD #14 63,225.31 585.80 (2,325.00) 61,486.11 60,900.31
Total TCD #1E 19,920.25 0.00 0.00 19,920.25 24,920.25
Total TCD #1W 23,298.48 150.05 0.00 23,448.53 26,298.48
Total TCD #2 39,310.56 32.78 0.00 39,343.34 39,310.56
Total TCD #4 45,663.57 236.86 (3,360.00) 42,540.43 42,303.57
Total TCD #7 20,494.37 2,601.34 (380.00) 22,715.71 24,514.37
Total TCD #8 20,789.75 0.00 (1,342.00) 19,447.75 25,947.75
Total TCD #9 9,469.53 64.29 0.00 9,533.82 16,269.53
Total TCD #10 19,304.39 65.37 0.00 19,369.76 19,304.39
Total TCD #11 46,136.07 176.32 (250.00) 46,062.39 45,886.07
Total TCD #13 12,908.78 3.54 0.00 12,912.32 13,708.78
Total TCD #15 (2,937.79) 3.51 0.00 (2,934.28) (2,937.79)
Total TCD #16 5,340.33 123.63 (1,270.00) 4,193.96 8,070.33
Total TCD #17 (35,071.25) 9.44 0.00 (35,061.81) (26,821.25)
Total TCD #18 3,927.12 11,962.33 (266.25) 15,623.20 7,660.87
Total TCD #19 (9,283.36) 21.66 (190.00) (9,451.70) (6,073.36)
Total TCD #20 1,301.25 11.90 (266.25) 1,046.90 4,035.00

TREASURER'S REPORT
MAY 2025

BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES FROM BANK STATEMENTS

ACCOUNTING FUND BALANCES FROM QUICKBOOKS



Total TCD #22 (860.50) 2.83 0.00 (857.67) 4,139.50
Total TCD #23 (54,706.19) 9,234.39 (1,929.20) (47,401.00) (46,385.39)
Total TCD #24 5,601.33 50.87 0.00 5,652.20 12,101.33
Total TCD #26 13,941.03 71.03 0.00 14,012.06 18,711.03
Total TCD #27 (21,673.22) 296.78 (8,680.00) (30,056.44) 20,646.78
Total TCD #28 (3,781.48) 73.36 0.00 (3,708.12) 2,918.52
Total TCD #29 (504.98) 34.88 0.00 (470.10) 995.02
Total TCD #30 18,912.45 50.83 0.00 18,963.28 25,912.45
Total TCD #31 20,550.50 79.18 0.00 20,629.68 25,350.50
Total TCD #32 5,321.69 8.96 0.00 5,330.65 8,321.69
Total TCD #33 16,458.31 22.14 (6,400.00) 10,080.45 15,058.31
Total TCD #35 17,878.83 191.20 0.00 18,070.03 17,878.83
Total TCD #36 (13,358.84) 755.68 0.00 (12,603.16) 891.16
Total TCD #37 (284,364.05) 0.00 0.00 (284,364.05) (243,984.05)
Total TCD #38 13,297.99 12.89 0.00 13,310.88 15,797.99
Total TCD #39 4,872.02 1.90 0.00 4,873.92 7,972.02
Total TCD #40 19,640.41 14.60 0.00 19,655.01 30,840.41
Total TCD #41 (10,323.84) 38.20 (900.00) (11,185.64) 4,776.16
Total TCD #42 13,884.69 19.16 0.00 13,903.85 20,684.69
Total TCD #43 12,266.21 33.67 0.00 12,299.88 15,066.21
Total TCD #44 5,451.96 399.68 (350.00) 5,501.64 10,801.96
Total TCD #46 18,959.38 0.58 (780.00) 18,179.96 20,279.38
Total TCD #48 (2,357.66) 2.47 0.00 (2,355.19) 1,042.34
Total TCD #50 3,818.28 0.00 0.00 3,818.28 3,818.28
Total TCD #51 16,435.64 3,101.43 (762.50) 18,774.57 21,473.14
Total TCD #52 30,096.54 52.24 (11,916.25) 18,232.53 38,180.29
Total TCD #53 56,824.19 44.61 0.00 56,868.80 56,824.19
Total TCD #55 8,674.88 0.83 0.00 8,675.71 10,174.88
Total WCD #Sub-1 167,822.47 0.00 (42,127.09) 125,695.38 125,695.38
Total WCD #8 127,063.36 0.00 0.00 127,063.36 127,063.36
Total WCD #9 299,017.38 0.00 0.00 299,017.38 299,017.38
Total WCD #18 18,321.08 189.29 0.00 18,510.37 23,321.08
Total WCD #20 60,473.80 689.66 0.00 61,163.46 60,473.80
Total WCD #25 44,809.91 60,350.96 (2,409.80) 102,751.07 42,400.11
Total WCD #35 (4,851.22) 511.34 0.00 (4,339.88) 2,148.78
Total WCD #39 20,242.01 49.79 (19,530.24) 761.56 4,011.77
Total Ditch Fund - Other 0.00 0.00 (10,047.50) (10,047.50) (10,047.50)

Total Ditch Fund 1,276,600.95 95,675.73 (530,427.26) 841,849.42

Construction Fund 7,389,159.46 4,590,264.56 (3,791,479.30) 8,187,944.72

RRWMB Fund 0.00 51,809.93 (20,259.48) 31,550.45

TOTAL Funds 9,132,835.70 4,752,969.42 (4,507,490.62) 9,378,314.50

Bank Statement Total From Top: 9,483,297.48

Enter Quickbooks Bank Account Balance Total Assets: 9,378,314.50

+  Enter Uncleared Transactions BMO: 2,384.65
+  Enter Uncleared Transactions Star Bank: 102,598.33
+  Enter Star Bank checks written 05/24/25 - 05/31/25 0.00
-  Enter Star Bank Deposits received 05/24/25 - 05/31/25 0.00
Quickbooks Total: 9,483,297.48

Enter Quickbooks Total from Fund Balances Income/Expense Report: 9,379,590.93
Enter Quickbooks Total from Balance Sheet Current Liabilities: (1,276.43)
Total: 9,378,314.50

Enter Quickbooks Total Assets from Bank Balances Report: 9,378,314.50

RECONCILE BANK STATEMENTS TO QUICKBOOKS



Jan - Dec 25 Budget

Income
Investment Income 0.00 16,000.00

42000 · General Property Taxes 75,234.14 180,000.00

45000 · Miscellanous Income 4,579.10 2,500.00

49000 · Project Administration 0.00 220,000.00
49300 · State Credits & Ag M H Credits 0.00 1,600.00

Total Income 79,813.24 420,100.00

Gross Profit 79,813.24 420,100.00

Expense
51000 · Annual Report 235.00 1,200.00
55130 · Website 335.16 1,000.00
55140 · Mileage Expense Advisory Com 0.00 25.00
59150 · Education 985.00 750.00
51100 · Accounting Services 18,419.00 16,000.00
51300 · Administration Expense 23,145.30 60,000.00

51500 · Advertising Expense 1,086.98 3,800.00
51600 · Building and Structures 0.00 250.00

51800 · District Insurance & Dues 3,370.00 65,000.00
51900 · Engineering Services 616.25 10,000.00

52100 · Equipment Lease & Rental 1,789.94 4,500.00
52200 · Fringe Benefits 14,851.58 28,700.00

52600 · Legal Fees 13,699.50 28,000.00
52700 · Manager Compensation 6,625.00 33,333.33
52800 · Meeting Expense 2,142.44 5,500.00
52900 · Mileage Expense Board 1,817.48 6,200.00
53100 · Mileage Expense Staff 0.00 75.00
53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses 7,903.63 2,000.00

53300 · Office Equip & Furniture 8,739.67 500.00
53400 · Office Operations 5,226.42 13,000.00

53500 · Office Supplies 3,533.29 5,000.00
53600 · Other Supplies 1,548.15 3,200.00

53700 · Payroll Expenses 4,891.71 10,815.00

53800 · Payroll Taxes 4,988.62 11,707.50
54100 · Repairs and Maintenance 1,469.39 1,500.00

54400 · Vehicle Fuel 1,313.78 4,050.00
54500 · Vehicle Maint & Repair 115.71 3,500.00
54700 · Wages and Salaries 63,889.76 141,750.00

Total Expense 192,738.76 461,355.83

Net Income -112,925.52 -41,255.83

11:55 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

06/13/25 2025 GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Cash Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget

Income
49450 · Internal Transfer In 0.00 1,089,155.00
20500 · Intergovernmental Revenue 0.00 6,030,000.00
Ditch Revenues 235,011.51 468,000.00

Investment Income 92.81 200.00

45000 · Miscellanous Income 62,879.25 18,000.00

Total Income 297,983.57 7,605,355.00

Gross Profit 297,983.57 7,605,355.00

Expense
54955 · Internal Transfer Out 0.00 40,000.00